
Steve Deschene - Timing/Results
Jan. 8 & 9, 2000 Sawtooth 2000 Invitational

Combination Classic / Freestyle Pursuit Nordic Ski Meet
Snow Conditions at Pincushion Mountain - 32+ degrees / fresh snow

*********************************
 MEN'S LONG RACE TWO DAY RESULTS
*********************************

===================================================================================
  Overall Results for - MEN'S - 15.05 / 14.85  Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Races
===================================================================================
Place   Bib#         Name                         City/State             CL Time      FS Time      FS/Pace    Total Time  Time Back
   1 = 330   - Myers, Michael                 - Plymouth, MN            0:48:12.0    0:43:14.0    02:52 /K     1:31:26.0   00:00
   2 = 344   - Brinkema, Corey                - Mpls, MN                0:49:21.0    0:44:08.0    02:56 /K     1:33:29.0   02:03
   3 = 331   - Crooks, Sean                   - Thunder Bay, Ont        0:49:38.0    0:43:57.0    02:55 /K     1:33:35.0   02:09
   4 = 392   - Newman, Mark                   - Eden Prairie, MN        0:52:56.0    0:44:36.0    02:58 /K     1:37:32.0   06:06
   5 = 356   - Cameron, Jeff                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:52:49.0    0:44:55.0    02:59 /K     1:37:44.0   06:18
   6 = 359   - Inkila, Paul                   - Thunder Bay, Ont        0:52:39.0    0:48:08.0    03:12 /K     1:40:47.0   09:21
   7 = 105   - Bednarski, Piotr               - St. Louis Park, MN      0:53:14.0    0:48:19.0    03:13 /K     1:41:33.0   10:07
   8 = 320   - Conradi, Mikkel                - St. Paul, MN            0:55:09.0    0:47:41.0    03:10 /K     1:42:50.0   11:24
   9 = 385   - Hanson, Allen                  - Greenwood, MN           0:56:21.0    0:50:05.0    03:20 /K     1:46:26.0   15:00
  10 = 332   - Mahler, Ron.                   - Thunder Bay, Ont        0:56:43.0    0:49:43.1    03:18 /K     1:46:26.1   15:00
  11 = 104   - Deitzman, Michael              - Ely, MN                 0:59:33.0    0:48:50.0    03:15 /K     1:48:23.0   16:57
  12 = 347   - Koos, Fletcher                 - Duluth, MN              0:58:46.0    0:51:31.0    03:26 /K     1:50:17.0   18:51
  13 = 379   - Lang, Ray                      - St. Louis Park, MN      0:57:08.0    0:53:43.0    03:34 /K     1:50:51.0   19:25
  14 = 375   - Howard, Mark                   - Superior, WI            0:58:16.0    0:53:47.0    03:35 /K     1:52:03.0   20:37
  15 = 107   - Skow, Robert                   - St. Cloud, MN           0:57:14.0    0:55:03.0    03:40 /K     1:52:17.0   20:51
  16 = 367   - Woodruff, Bob                  - Fridley, MN             0:59:12.0    0:53:50.0    03:35 /K     1:53:02.0   21:36
  17 = 372   - Rogosheske, Phil               - St. Cloud, MN           1:03:17.0    0:50:21.0    03:21 /K     1:53:38.0   22:12
  18 = 313   - Ostazeski, Joseph              - Aitkin, MN              1:00:53.0    0:52:49.0    03:31 /K     1:53:42.0   22:16
  19 = 358   - Berry, Brian                   - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:58:13.0    0:57:00.0    03:48 /K     1:55:13.0   23:47
  20 = 321   - Lewandowski, Tim               - St. Paul, MN            0:58:58.0    0:56:16.0    03:45 /K     1:55:14.0   23:48
  21 = 387   - Stepchuk, Bohdan               - Oakdale, MN             1:02:19.0    0:53:17.0    03:33 /K     1:55:36.0   24:10
  22 = 399   - Trendiak, Brian                - Thunder Bay, Ont.       1:01:58.0    0:54:48.0    03:39 /K     1:56:46.0   25:20
  23 = 317   - Vik, Sigbjorn                  - St. Paul, MN            1:02:46.0    0:55:50.0    03:43 /K     1:58:36.0   27:10
  24 = 365   - Bergeron, Brian                - Duluth, MN              1:05:39.0    0:55:56.0    03:43 /K     2:01:35.0   30:09
  25 = 333   - Lederle, Tim                   - Grand Marais, MN        1:04:35.0    0:58:09.0    03:52 /K     2:02:44.0   31:18
  26 = 393   - Newman, Dan                    - Eden Prairie, MN        1:08:53.0    0:54:38.0    03:38 /K     2:03:31.0   32:05
  27 = 309   - Fischbach, Jason               - Grand Marais, MN        1:03:41.0    1:00:51.0    04:03 /K     2:04:32.0   33:06
  28 = 366   - Wood, John                     - Grand Marais, MN        1:04:41.0    1:01:16.0    04:05 /K     2:05:57.0   34:31
  29 = 345   - Kennedy, Tim                   - Grand Marais, MN        1:05:29.0    1:00:43.0    04:02 /K     2:06:12.0   34:46
  30 = 380   - McKenzie, Bob                  - Sauk Rapids,  MN        1:07:01.0    0:59:53.0    03:59 /K     2:06:54.0   35:28
  31 = 351   - Hansen, Bill                   - Tofte, MN               1:06:36.0    1:01:06.0    04:04 /K     2:07:42.0   36:16
  32 = 400   - Dilley, Lee                    - Northfield, MN          1:05:19.0    1:04:22.0    04:17 /K     2:09:41.0   38:15
  33 = 371   - Vollen, Tolly                  - St. Cloud, MN           1:06:18.0    1:03:28.0    04:13 /K     2:09:46.0   38:20
  34 = 361   - Kosfeld, Bill                  - St. Paul, MN            1:05:10.0    1:05:04.0    04:20 /K     2:10:14.0   38:48
  35 = 357   - White, James                   - St. Cloud, MN           1:06:42.0    1:04:05.0    04:16 /K     2:10:47.0   39:21
  36 = 381   - Smith, J.P.                    - Watertown, MN           1:10:42.0    1:00:27.0    04:01 /K     2:11:09.0   39:43
  37 = 341   - Sinkkonen, Paavo               - Cloquet, MN             1:05:51.0    1:05:27.0    04:21 /K     2:11:18.0   39:52
  38 = 369   - Summers, Mark                  - Grand Marais, MN        1:10:34.0    1:01:39.0    04:06 /K     2:12:13.0   40:47
  39 = 390   - Benson, Buck                   - Grand Marais, MN        1:11:17.0    1:02:56.0    04:11 /K     2:14:13.0   42:47
  40 = 328   - Beattie, Scott                 - Grand Marais, MN        1:17:51.0    1:05:03.0    04:20 /K     2:22:54.0   51:28
  41 = 355   - Mettam, Ian                    - Thunder Bay, Ont        1:17:34.0    1:06:28.0    04:25 /K     2:24:02.0   52:36
  42 = 306   - Facey-Crowther, Richard        - Thunder Bay, Ont        1:16:45.0    1:08:44.0    04:34 /K     2:25:29.0   54:03
  43 = 360   - Arges, Gordon                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.       1:16:54.0    1:10:32.0    04:42 /K     2:27:26.0   56:00
  44 = 322   - Nellis, W. Morrey              - Minneapolis, MN         1:14:17.0    1:18:38.0    05:14 /K     2:32:55.0   61:29
  45 = 329   - Christenson, Ron               - Waconia, MN             1:32:37.0    1:09:46.0    04:39 /K     2:42:23.0   70:57
  46 = 302   - Schneider, Peter               - Oakdale, MN             1:23:38.0    1:19:18.0    05:17 /K     2:42:56.0   71:30
  47 = 354   - Schantz-Hansen, Dick           - Carlton, MN             1:17:25.0    1:27:47.0    05:51 /K     2:45:12.0   73:46
  48 = 325   - Lund, Jim                      - Lake Elmo, MN           1:23:38.0    1:25:44.0    05:42 /K     2:49:22.0   77:56
  49 = 342   - FitzPatrick, Denny             - Grand Marais, MN        1:22:01.0    1:29:15.0    05:57 /K     2:51:16.0   79:50

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - OLDER JUNIORS(18-19) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 331   - Crooks, Sean                   - Thunder Bay, Ont      0:49:38.0    0:43:57.0     02:55/K   1:33:35.0     00:00     7      CA
   2 = 356   - Cameron, Jeff                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:52:49.0    0:44:55.0     02:59/K   1:37:44.0     00:00     5      CA
   3 = 321   - Lewandowski, Tim               - St. Paul, MN          0:58:58.0    0:56:16.0     03:45/K   1:55:14.0     00:00     4      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - SENIOR I  (20-24) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 320   - Conradi, Mikkel                - St. Paul, MN          0:55:09.0    0:47:41.0     03:10/K   1:42:50.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 317   - Vik, Sigbjorn                  - St. Paul, MN          1:02:46.0    0:55:50.0     03:43/K   1:58:36.0     00:00     5      US
   3 = 309   - Fischbach, Jason               - Grand Marais, MN      1:03:41.0    1:00:51.0     04:03/K   2:04:32.0     00:00     4      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - SENIOR  II (25-29) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 380   - McKenzie, Bob                  - Sauk Rapids,  MN      1:07:01.0    0:59:53.0     03:59/K   2:06:54.0     00:00     7      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER  I  (30-34) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 330   - Myers, Michael                 - Plymouth, MN          0:48:12.0    0:43:14.0     02:52/K   1:31:26.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 392   - Newman, Mark                   - Eden Prairie, MN      0:52:56.0    0:44:36.0     02:58/K   1:37:32.0     00:00     5      US
   3 = 105   - Bednarski, Piotr               - St. Louis Park, MN    0:53:14.0    0:48:19.0     03:13/K   1:41:33.0     00:00     4      US
   4 = 347   - Koos, Fletcher                 - Duluth, MN            0:58:46.0    0:51:31.0     03:26/K   1:50:17.0     00:00     3      US
   5 = 313   - Ostazeski, Joseph              - Aitkin, MN            1:00:53.0    0:52:49.0     03:31/K   1:53:42.0     00:00     2      US
   6 = 387   - Stepchuk, Bohdan               - Oakdale, MN           1:02:19.0    0:53:17.0     03:33/K   1:55:36.0     00:00     1      US
   7 = 393   - Newman, Dan                    - Eden Prairie, MN      1:08:53.0    0:54:38.0     03:38/K   2:03:31.0     00:00     

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER II (35-39) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 344   - Brinkema, Corey                - Mpls, MN              0:49:21.0    0:44:08.0     02:56/K   1:33:29.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 359   - Inkila, Paul                   - Thunder Bay, Ont      0:52:39.0    0:48:08.0     03:12/K   1:40:47.0     00:00     5      CA
   3 = 104   - Deitzman, Michael              - Ely, MN               0:59:33.0    0:48:50.0     03:15/K   1:48:23.0     00:00     4      US
   4 = 333   - Lederle, Tim                   - Grand Marais, MN      1:04:35.0    0:58:09.0     03:52/K   2:02:44.0     00:00     3      US



   5 = 369   - Summers, Mark                  - Grand Marais, MN      1:10:34.0    1:01:39.0     04:06/K   2:12:13.0     00:00     2      US
   6 = 302   - Schneider, Peter               - Oakdale, MN           1:23:38.0    1:19:18.0     05:17/K   2:42:56.0     00:00     1      US
   7 = 325   - Lund, Jim                      - Lake Elmo, MN         1:23:38.0    1:25:44.0     05:42/K   2:49:22.0     00:00     

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER III (40-44) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 385   - Hanson, Allen                  - Greenwood, MN         0:56:21.0    0:50:05.0     03:20/K   1:46:26.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 332   - Mahler, Ron.                   - Thunder Bay, Ont      0:56:43.0    0:49:43.1     03:18/K   1:46:26.1     00:00     5      CA
   3 = 375   - Howard, Mark                   - Superior, WI          0:58:16.0    0:53:47.0     03:35/K   1:52:03.0     00:00     4      US
   4 = 399   - Trendiak, Brian                - Thunder Bay, Ont.     1:01:58.0    0:54:48.0     03:39/K   1:56:46.0     00:00     3      CA
   5 = 365   - Bergeron, Brian                - Duluth, MN            1:05:39.0    0:55:56.0     03:43/K   2:01:35.0     00:00     2      US
   6 = 381   - Smith, J.P.                    - Watertown, MN         1:10:42.0    1:00:27.0     04:01/K   2:11:09.0     00:00     1      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER IV (45-49) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 379   - Lang, Ray                      - St. Louis Park, MN    0:57:08.0    0:53:43.0     03:34/K   1:50:51.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 366   - Wood, John                     - Grand Marais, MN      1:04:41.0    1:01:16.0     04:05/K   2:05:57.0     00:00     5      US
   3 = 351   - Hansen, Bill                   - Tofte, MN             1:06:36.0    1:01:06.0     04:04/K   2:07:42.0     00:00     4      US
   4 = 400   - Dilley, Lee                    - Northfield, MN        1:05:19.0    1:04:22.0     04:17/K   2:09:41.0     00:00     3      US
   5 = 390   - Benson, Buck                   - Grand Marais, MN      1:11:17.0    1:02:56.0     04:11/K   2:14:13.0     00:00     2      US
   6 = 328   - Beattie, Scott                 - Grand Marais, MN      1:17:51.0    1:05:03.0     04:20/K   2:22:54.0     00:00     1      US
   7 = 355   - Mettam, Ian                    - Thunder Bay, Ont      1:17:34.0    1:06:28.0     04:25/K   2:24:02.0     00:00     
   8 = 306   - Facey-Crowther, Richard        - Thunder Bay, Ont      1:16:45.0    1:08:44.0     04:34/K   2:25:29.0     00:00     
   9 = 322   - Nellis, W. Morrey              - Minneapolis, MN       1:14:17.0    1:18:38.0     05:14/K   2:32:55.0     00:00     
  10 = 329   - Christenson, Ron               - Waconia, MN           1:32:37.0    1:09:46.0     04:39/K   2:42:23.0     00:00     

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER V (50-54) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 107   - Skow, Robert                   - St. Cloud, MN         0:57:14.0    0:55:03.0     03:40/K   1:52:17.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 358   - Berry, Brian                   - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:58:13.0    0:57:00.0     03:48/K   1:55:13.0     00:00     5      CA
   3 = 345   - Kennedy, Tim                   - Grand Marais, MN      1:05:29.0    1:00:43.0     04:02/K   2:06:12.0     00:00     4      US
   4 = 342   - FitzPatrick, Denny             - Grand Marais, MN      1:22:01.0    1:29:15.0     05:57/K   2:51:16.0     00:00     3      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER VI (55-59) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 367   - Woodruff, Bob                  - Fridley, MN           0:59:12.0    0:53:50.0     03:35/K   1:53:02.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 372   - Rogosheske, Phil               - St. Cloud, MN         1:03:17.0    0:50:21.0     03:21/K   1:53:38.0     00:00     5      US
   3 = 371   - Vollen, Tolly                  - St. Cloud, MN         1:06:18.0    1:03:28.0     04:13/K   2:09:46.0     00:00     4      US
   4 = 361   - Kosfeld, Bill                  - St. Paul, MN          1:05:10.0    1:05:04.0     04:20/K   2:10:14.0     00:00     3      US
   5 = 341   - Sinkkonen, Paavo               - Cloquet, MN           1:05:51.0    1:05:27.0     04:21/K   2:11:18.0     00:00     2      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER VII(60-64) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 357   - White, James                   - St. Cloud, MN         1:06:42.0    1:04:05.0     04:16/K   2:10:47.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 360   - Arges, Gordon                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.     1:16:54.0    1:10:32.0     04:42/K   2:27:26.0     00:00     5      CA

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER VIII (65-69) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 354   - Schantz-Hansen, Dick           - Carlton, MN           1:17:25.0    1:27:47.0     05:51/K   2:45:12.0     00:00     7      US

*********************************
WOMEN'S LONG RACE TWO DAY RESULTS
*********************************

====================================================================================
  Overall Results for - WOMEN'S - 15.05 / 14.85 Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Races
====================================================================================
Place   Bib#         Name                         City/State             CL Time      FS Time      FS/Pace    Total Time  Time Back
   1 = 101   - Fabius, Kerrie                 - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:59:15.0    0:49:43.0    03:18 /K     1:48:58.0   00:00
   2 = 378   - Hanowski, JoAnn                - Duluth, MN              0:57:36.0    0:52:38.0    03:30 /K     1:50:14.0   01:16
   3 = 103   - Hagen, Maren                   - Grand Rapids, MN        1:08:25.0    0:42:32.0    02:50 /K     1:50:57.0   01:59
   4 = 364   - Olsen, Nancy                   - Grand Marais, MN        1:11:24.0    1:01:19.0    04:05 /K     2:12:43.0   23:45
   5 = 307   - Facey-Crowther, Lee-Anne       - Thunder Bay, ONT        1:14:10.0    1:04:14.0    04:16 /K     2:18:24.0   29:26
   6 = 102   - Fabius, Susan                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.       1:12:07.0    1:08:25.0    04:33 /K     2:20:32.0   31:34
   7 = 397   - Hogan, Patti                   - Thunder Bay, Ont.       1:16:20.0    1:06:34.0    04:26 /K     2:22:54.0   33:56
   8 = 386   - Coogan, Corey                  - Oakdale, MN             1:11:45.0    1:11:56.0    04:47 /K     2:23:41.0   34:43
   9 = 368   - Summers, Kelly                 - Grand Marais, MN        1:16:48.0    1:10:51.0    04:43 /K     2:27:39.0   38:41
  10 = 396   - Ahokas, Maureen                - Thunder Bay, Ont.       1:22:51.0    1:19:28.0    05:17 /K     2:42:19.0   53:21
  11 = 334   - Hayes, Maureen                 - Grand Marais, MN        1:33:12.0    1:24:03.0    05:36 /K     2:57:15.0   68:17

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - SENIOR I  (20-24) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 101   - Fabius, Kerrie                 - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:59:15.0    0:49:43.0     03:18/K   1:48:58.0     00:00     7      CA
   2 = 386   - Coogan, Corey                  - Oakdale, MN           1:11:45.0    1:11:56.0     04:47/K   2:23:41.0     00:00     5      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER II (35-39) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 364   - Olsen, Nancy                   - Grand Marais, MN      1:11:24.0    1:01:19.0     04:05/K   2:12:43.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 368   - Summers, Kelly                 - Grand Marais, MN      1:16:48.0    1:10:51.0     04:43/K   2:27:39.0     00:00     5      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER III (40-44) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 378   - Hanowski, JoAnn                - Duluth, MN            0:57:36.0    0:52:38.0     03:30/K   1:50:14.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 334   - Hayes, Maureen                 - Grand Marais, MN      1:33:12.0    1:24:03.0     05:36/K   2:57:15.0     00:00     5      US

================================================================================================================================================



 Results for - MASTER IV (45-49) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 307   - Facey-Crowther, Lee-Anne       - Thunder Bay, ONT      1:14:10.0    1:04:14.0     04:16/K   2:18:24.0     00:00     7      CA
   2 = 397   - Hogan, Patti                   - Thunder Bay, Ont.     1:16:20.0    1:06:34.0     04:26/K   2:22:54.0     00:00     5      CA

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - MASTER V (50-54) -  15.05 + 14.85   Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 102   - Fabius, Susan                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.     1:12:07.0    1:08:25.0     04:33/K   2:20:32.0     00:00     7      CA
   2 = 396   - Ahokas, Maureen                - Thunder Bay, Ont.     1:22:51.0    1:19:28.0     05:17/K   2:42:19.0     00:00     5      CA

*********************************
MEN'S SHORT RACE TWO DAY RESULTS
*********************************

================================================================================
  Overall Results for - MEN'S - 8.5 / 7.3 Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Races
================================================================================
Place   Bib#         Name                         City/State             CL Time      FS Time      FS/Pace    Total Time  Time Back
   1 = 253   - Mettam, Robert                 - Thunder Bay, Ont        0:30:36.0    0:23:39.0    03:09 /K     0:54:15.0   00:00
   2 = 275   - Crowley, Sean                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:32:44.0    0:22:38.0    03:01 /K     0:55:22.0   01:07
   3 = 274   - Butler, Chris                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:33:04.0    0:23:55.0    03:11 /K     0:56:59.0   02:44
   4 = 254   - Cameron, Julien                - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:35:07.0    0:26:17.0    03:30 /K     1:01:24.0   07:09
   5 = 271   - Lang, Jesse                    - St. Louis Park, MN      0:37:58.0    0:26:00.0    03:28 /K     1:03:58.0   09:43
   6 = 261   - Haugen, Anthony                - Grand Marais, MN        0:37:57.0    0:28:40.0    03:49 /K     1:06:37.0   12:22
   7 = 266   - Williams, Seth                 - Grand Marais, MN        0:40:33.0    0:26:41.0    03:33 /K     1:07:14.0   12:59
   8 = 257   - Hegg, Tony                     - Grand Marais, MN        0:40:54.0    0:36:12.0    04:49 /K     1:17:06.0   22:51

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - JUNIOR II (14-15) -  8.5 + 7.3  Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 253   - Mettam, Robert                 - Thunder Bay, Ont      0:30:36.0    0:23:39.0     03:09/K   0:54:15.0     00:00     7      CA
   2 = 275   - Crowley, Sean                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:32:44.0    0:22:38.0     03:01/K   0:55:22.0     00:00     5      CA
   3 = 274   - Butler, Chris                  - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:33:04.0    0:23:55.0     03:11/K   0:56:59.0     00:00     4      CA
   4 = 254   - Cameron, Julien                - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:35:07.0    0:26:17.0     03:30/K   1:01:24.0     00:00     3      CA
   5 = 271   - Lang, Jesse                    - St. Louis Park, MN    0:37:58.0    0:26:00.0     03:28/K   1:03:58.0     00:00     2      US
   6 = 266   - Williams, Seth                 - Grand Marais, MN      0:40:33.0    0:26:41.0     03:33/K   1:07:14.0     00:00     1      US
   7 = 257   - Hegg, Tony                     - Grand Marais, MN      0:40:54.0    0:36:12.0     04:49/K   1:17:06.0     00:00     

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - OPEN  (18+ ) -  8.5 + 7.3  Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 261   - Haugen, Anthony                - Grand Marais, MN      0:37:57.0    0:28:40.0     03:49/K   1:06:37.0     00:00     7      US

**********************************
WOMEN'S SHORT RACE TWO DAY RESULTS
**********************************

================================================================================
  Overall Results for - WOMEN'S - 8.5 / 7.3 Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Races
================================================================================
Place   Bib#         Name                         City/State         CL Time      FS Time      FS/Pace    Total Time  Time Back
   1 = 276   - Lamond, Erin                   - Thunder Bay, Ont.       0:34:12.0    0:24:32.0    03:16 /K     0:58:44.0   00:00
   2 = 252   - Tuominen, Lindsey              - St. Paul, MN            0:38:33.0    0:29:42.0    03:57 /K     1:08:15.0   09:31
   3 = 267   - Williams, Stephanie            - Grand Marais, MN        0:40:46.0    0:27:59.0    03:43 /K     1:08:45.0   10:01
   4 = 264   - Williams, Samantha             - Grand Marais, MN        0:41:02.0    0:28:35.0    03:48 /K     1:09:37.0   10:53
   5 = 269   - Johnson, Holly                 - Grand Marais, MN        0:42:42.0    0:32:42.0    04:21 /K     1:15:24.0   16:40

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - JUNIOR II (14-15) -  8.5 + 7.3  Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 267   - Williams, Stephanie            - Grand Marais, MN      0:40:46.0    0:27:59.0     03:43/K   1:08:45.0     00:00     7      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - JUNIOR I  (16-17) -  8.5 + 7.3  Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 264   - Williams, Samantha             - Grand Marais, MN      0:41:02.0    0:28:35.0     03:48/K   1:09:37.0     00:00     7      US
   2 = 269   - Johnson, Holly                 - Grand Marais, MN      0:42:42.0    0:32:42.0     04:21/K   1:15:24.0     00:00     5      US

================================================================================================================================================
 Results for - OPEN  (18+ ) -  8.5 + 7.3  Kilometer Classic / Freestyle Race
================================================================================================================================================
 Place  Bib#         Name                                             CL Time      FS Time      FS Pace  Total Time  Time Back  Points  Team
   1 = 276   - Lamond, Erin                   - Thunder Bay, Ont.     0:34:12.0    0:24:32.0     03:16/K   0:58:44.0     00:00     7      CA
   2 = 252   - Tuominen, Lindsey              - St. Paul, MN          0:38:33.0    0:29:42.0     03:57/K   1:08:15.0     00:00     5      US


